P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
North America & CALA: +1 954-346-2442 • EMEA: +1 561-990-3830 • sales@unipowerco.com
4x64 RECTIFIER
MULTIPLEXER
Application Note
Introduction
The 4x64 rectifier multiplexer board adds support

into multiple cabinets such as are used in
Guardian Central.
ORDERING GUIDE
HZZ02009GU – Direct chassis mount
HZZ02010GU – DIN rail mount
Electrical Characteristics
Input voltage 48VDC nominal
Input voltage range 16.8-75VDC
Input current 1.4A max.
Connections
J1 48VDC power supply
J21 RS485 Channel 1
J31 RS485 Channel 2
J41 RS485 Channel 3
J51 RS485 Channel 4
J61, J62 RS485 to ACX Advanced controller
J21 J31 J41 J51
J61J62
J1
P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
North America & CALA: +1 954-346-2442 • EMEA: +1 561-990-3830 • sales@unipowerco.com
APPLICATION OF THE 4x64 RECTIFIER MULTIPLEXER - 2
Application Diagram
ACX Advanced controller
Rectifier
Multiplexer
R1
R1
R1
R1
n ≤ 64
Rn
Rn
Rn
Rn
RS485 Channel 3
RS485 Channel 2
RS485 Channel 1
RS485 Channel 4
J21
J31
J51
J41
J61 /62
RS485
J1
48VDC
Note: It is highly recommended to split the rectifiers between the channels proportionately.
It will then provide a better response of the system (e.g., current share balance).
Rectifier supervision
When the Rectifier Multiplexer is installed with the ACX Advanced controller the internal menu
structure is automatically adjusted so that it displays the 4 channels, one of which can be se-
lected to view data about the associated rectifiers.
Module channel
x
M.no: 1  Com:Ok/Fail
I= xx.xx A U= xx.xx V
Im= xx.xx A
M.no: n  Com:Ok/Fail
I= xx.xx A U= xx.xx V
Im= xx.xx A
M. no: 1 xx.xx °C
OVP= xx.xx V
Curr limit= x %
M. no: n xx.xx °C
OVP= xx.xx V
Curr limit= x %
M. no: 1 Alarms
MNS/Cur/TMP/OVS
M. no: n Alarms